

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR

www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Nora Rupert, Chair Heather P. Brinkworth, Vice Chair

> Robin Bartleman Abby M. Freedman Patricia Good Donna P. Korn Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

8/15/2018 Asplundh Environmental Services, Inc. 708 Blair Mill Road Willow Grove, PA 19090

Reference:ITB 16-060T – Emergency Debris Clean Up and Removal ServicesSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Mr. Fleischner

The above-referenced contract expires on 11/30/2018. In accordance with Special Condition Section 4, Special Conditions #5 - Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 12/1/2018 through 11/30/2019. This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement to maintain (or reduce) the current awarded price(s)/discount.

- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the lower price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, when going to our Board for approval of this renewal, if this is not renewed and SBBC goes out for a new ITB please indicate below whether your price/discount would remain the same, be lowered, or increase?

- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would stay the same
- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would be lower
- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would be higher

If you indicated that there would be a pricing increase in a new ITB, please indicate the percentage that the price(s) would be increased by in comparison to our current ITB 16-060T

Percent of increase: Insert % Number Here

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 8/21/2018. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Edgar Lugo

Edgar Lugo Purchasing Agent

Printed Name - Authorized Representative

Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

This vendor will not renew due to company withdrawal of Authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida Since April 2017. Please see attached document.



Page 1 of 5

Educating Today's Students to Succeed in Tomorrow's World as

Note	m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Tida Departimen Division of Corpor Electronic Filing Cov	ations er Sheet	udit number
		n the top and bottom of (((H1 7000106613	all pages of the docum	
		H170001066133ABC		
	Doin;		er cover sheet.	TILE S
	ASPLUNDH Certificate Certified C Page Coun Estimated	Copy	L SERVICES, INC	_MIMAK APR 19 2017
2		Corporate Filing N		0106619 3

2017-04-18	16:39:18	CST
2011-04-10	10.00110	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

	(Name of Corporation)	PR I
F97000004237	and the construction of the two of	AY C
	(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	10
Pennsylvania	. *	ALL A

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

708 Blair Mill Road

(Mailing Address)

Willow Grove, PA 19090

(City/ State /Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

Signature of a director, president or other officer- if in the hands of a receiver of other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

4/18/2017

Melissa Zanoleui

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Vice President (Title of person signing)

(Date)

FILING FEE \$35

To:

Page 3 of 3

....

e 13

33

DAMERON OF PORATIONS Q and altered Sugar in floor by a decord C. Land Market Com

Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Delai By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name Foreign Profit Corporation

ASPLUNDH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Filling Information

Filing Information	
Document Number	F97000004237
FEI/EIN Number	23-2859038
Date Filed	08/12/1997
State	PA
Status	INACTIVE
Last Event	WITHDRAWAL
Event Date Filed	04/18/2017
Event Effective Date	NONE
Principal Address	
708 BLAIR MILL RD, WILLOW GROVE, PA 19	9090
Malling Address	
708 BLAIR MILL RD. WILLOW GROVE, PA 19	9090
Registered Agent Name 8	Address
Registered Agent Revok	80. 04/10/2017
Officer/Director Detail	
Name & Address	
Title President	
PHILIP, E VOLTZ	
19 LORETTA CIRCLE	
RICHBORO, PA 18954	
Title ST	3
DWYER, JOSEPH P	
108 Elk Court	13
Blue Bell, PA 19422	
Title D	

ASPLUNDH, BRENT D

Page 4 of 5	

. مور

1356 MEADOWBROOK ROAD RYDAL, PA 19046

Title Asst, Treasurer

SIMPSON, RONALD 1760 LUDWELL DRIVE MAPLE GLEN, PA 19002

Title D

ASPLUNDH, CHRISTOPHER B 3700 BUCK ROAD HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006

Title VP

HARDIMAN, JAMES 11959 NATURES TRAIL JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2014	04/24/2014
2015	04/23/2015
2016	04/28/2016

Document Images

04/16/2017 - Withdrawal	View image in PDF format
04/28/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT	View i mage i nOPF format
04/23/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF tormat
04/24/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View imagel nPDF tormal
04/23/2013 - ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF format
04/11/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	Viewimage in PDF tonnat
04/15/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View linage in PDF formal
04/19/2010 - ANNUAL REPORT	Vlew image in PDI [®] format
03/12/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View imagein PDF format
03/05/2008 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/18/2007 - ANNUAL REPORT	Viewimage in PBF forma t
04/25/2006 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF formal
01/18/2005 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
D1/20/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View in age in PDF format
01/21/2003 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/29/2002 Nume Change	View image in PDF format
02/05/2002 ANNUAL BEPORT	View image in PDF formal
01/23/2001 ANNUAL REPORT	Viewimage i n PDF format
01/20/2000 - ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in PDF format
12/23/1999 - ANNUAL REPORT	Viewimage in PDF format
01/26/1995 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Nora Rupert, Chair Heather P. Brinkworth, Vice Chair

> Robin Bartleman Abby M. Freedman Patricia Good Donna P. Korn Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

8/15/2018 Bergeron Emergency Services, Inc. 19612 SW 69th Place Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33332

Reference:ITB 16-060T – Emergency Debris Clean Up and Removal ServicesSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Mr. Thomason

The above-referenced contract expires on 11/30/2018. In accordance with Special Condition Section 4, Special Conditions #5 - Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 12/1/2018 through 11/30/2019. This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement to maintain (or reduce) the current awarded price(s)/discount.

- X Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- □ No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, when going to our Board for approval of this renewal, if this is not renewed and SBBC goes out for a new ITB please indicate below whether your price/discount would remain the same, be lowered, or increase?

- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would stay the same
- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would be lower
- If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would be higher

If you indicated that there would be a pricing increase in a new ITB, please indicate the percentage that the price(s) would be increased by in comparison to our current ITB 16-060T

Percent of increase: Insert % Number Here 20%

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 8/21/2018. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Edgar Lugo

Edgar Lugo Purchasing Agent

		RESPONSE	
Λ /	/-	S	8 16 18
Signature/	Date - Auth	orized Repres	entative
Ronald	M. Berger	on, Jr., Pre	sident
R rinted N	ame - Autho	orized Represe	entative
)		



Educating Today's Students to Succeed in Tomorrow's World THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Nora Rupert, Chair Heather P. Brinkworth, Vice Chair

> Robin Bartleman Abby M. Freedman Patricia Good Donna P. Korn Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood

8/15/2018 Ceres Environmental Services, Inc. 6968 Professional Parkway East Sarasota, FL 34240

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

Reference: ITB 16-060T – Emergency Debris Clean Up and Removal Services Subject: Renewal of Contract

Dear: Mr. Preus

The above-referenced contract expires on 11/30/2018. In accordance with Special Condition Section 4, Special Conditions #5 - Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 12/1/2018 through 11/30/2019. This letter does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement to maintain (or reduce) the current awarded price(s)/discount.

- □ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).
- Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).
- No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

For informational purposes, when going to our Board for approval of this renewal, if this is not renewed and SBBC goes out for a new ITB please indicate below whether your price/discount would remain the same, be lowered, or increase?

- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would stay the same
- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would be lower
- □ If this ITB is not renewed, price/discount in the new ITB would be higher

If you indicated that there would be a pricing increase in a new ITB, please indicate the percentage that the price(s) would be increased by in comparison to our current ITB 16-060T

Percent of increase: Inder % Number Here

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 8/21/2018. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Edgar Lugo

Edgar Lugo Purchasing Agent

VENDOR RESPONSE 08-21-18

Signature/Date - Authorized Representative

Tia Laurie - Corporate Secretary Printed Name - Authorized Representative



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 7720 WEST OAKLAND PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 323, SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351 · TEL 754-321-0505 · FAX 754-321-0936

PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES MARY CATHERINE COKER, DIRECTOR www.BrowardSchools.com/PWS

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Nora Rupert, Chair Heather P. Brinkworth, Vice Chair

> Robin Bartleman Abby M. Freedman Patricia Good Donna P. Korn Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood

8/29/2018 Custom Tree Care, Inc. 3722 SW Spring Creek Lane Topeka, KS 66610

Robert W. Runcie Superintendent of Schools

Reference:ITB 16-060T – Emergency Debris Clean Up and Removal ServicesSubject:Renewal of Contract

Dear: Mr. Gathers

The above-referenced contract expires on 11/30/2016. In accordance with Special Condition Section 4, Special Condition #5 - Contract Renewal of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, be renewed for an additional year from 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019. <u>This letter</u> does not constitute the actual renewal or contract offer.

Please indicate below your willingness to renew this ITB award, which shall be considered by the School District for renewal of your award premised upon your combined agreement to all terms and conditions of the awarded ITB and your agreement maintain.

□ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at the current awarded price(s).

□ Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a lower price(s) contained on the attached page(s).

Yes, I offer to renew the current contract award at a higher price(s) <u>contained on the attached page(s)</u>.

No, I do not wish to renew the current contract award.

In accordance with Special Condition Section 4, Special Condition #11 – Price Adjustments of the ITB, this contract may, by mutual agreement and upon School Board approval, renewed with a price adjustment.

Percent of increase request: Insert % Number Here

Please sign and date this document in the space provided and return it to my attention no later than 9/4/2018. If you fail to respond by this date, the School District will not consider renewal of your award. The School District will notify you if, and when, your contract is renewed by the School Board. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Edgar Lugo

Edgar Lugo Purchasing Agent

Signature/Date - Authorized Printed Name Authorized Representative

